

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston is one of IMRF's five founding employers, and boldly entered into a groundbreaking pension plan partnership for its employees in 1941;

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston has been an active employer with IMRF since it began with a \$5,000 investment in 1941; growing to \$34.5 billion in assets in 2016;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the City of Evanston has provided financial security and dignity in retirement to its former employees, with IMRF paying more than \$164 million in pension benefits to City of Evanston retirees;

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston has had more than 1,022 recipients of retirement, disability, and death benefits;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the City of Evanston has worked to attract and retain quality employees through offering the IMRF benefit package;

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston has 531 employees currently participating in IMRF;

WHEREAS, the City of Evanston's account with IMRF is financially sound, including an aggregate funded status of 91.66%;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the IMRF Board of Trustees recognizes and honors the City of Evanston for its 75-year commitment to supporting the retirement security of the City's public servants.

Adopted by IMRF Board of trustees on

Tom Kuehne President Sue Stanish Vice President Natalie Copper Secretary

Gwen Henry

David Miller

Alex Wallace

Sharon U. Thompson



RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, the City of Galesburg is one of IMRF's five founding employers, and boldly entered into a groundbreaking pension plan partnership for its employees in 1941;

WHEREAS, the City of Galesburg has been an active employer with IMRF since it began with a \$5,000 investment in 1941; growing to \$34.5 billion in assets in 2016;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the City of Galesburg has provided financial security and dignity in retirement to its former employees, with IMRF paying more than \$41 million in pension benefits to City of Galesburg retirees;

WHEREAS, the City of Galesburg has had more than 236 recipients of retirement, disability, and death benefits;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the City of Galesburg has worked to attract and retain quality employees through offering the IMRF benefit package;

WHEREAS, the City of Galesburg has 149 employees currently participating in IMRF;

WHEREAS, the City of Galesburg's account with IMRF is financially sound, including an aggregate funded status of 86.67%;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the IMRF Board of Trustees recognizes and honors the City of Galesburg for its 75-year commitment to supporting the retirement security of the City's public servants.

Adopted by IMRF Board of trustees on _

Tom Kuehne President Sue Stanish Vice President Natalie Copper Secretary

Gwen Henry

David Miller

Alex Wallace

Sharon U. Thompson



RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, the Village of Riverside is one of IMRF's five founding employers, and boldly entered into a groundbreaking pension plan partnership for its employees in 1941;

WHEREAS, the Village of Riverside has been an active employer with IMRF since it began with a \$5,000 investment in 1941; growing to \$34.5 billion in assets in 2016;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the Village of Riverside has provided financial security and dignity in retirement to its former employees, with IMRF paying more than \$1.1 million in pension benefits to Village of Riverside retirees;

WHEREAS, the Village of Riverside has had more than 82 recipients of retirement, disability, and death benefits;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the Village of Riverside has worked to attract and retain quality employees through offering the IMRF benefit package;

WHEREAS, the Village of Riverside has 58 employees currently participating in IMRF;

WHEREAS, the Village of Riverside's account with IMRF is financially sound, including an aggregate funded status of 89.13%;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the IMRF Board of Trustees recognizes and honors the Village of Riverside for its 75-year commitment to supporting the retirement security of the Village's public servants.

 Adopted by IMRF Board of trustees on

 Tom Kuehne
 Sue Stanish

 President
 Natalie Copper

 Gwen Henry
 David Miller

 Alex Wallace
 Sharon U. Thompson
 Trudy Williams



RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, the City of Rockford is one of IMRF's five founding employers, and boldly entered into a groundbreaking pension plan partnership for its employees in 1941;

WHEREAS, the City of Rockford has been an active employer with IMRF since it began with a \$5,000 investment in 1941; growing to \$34.5 billion in assets in 2016;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the City of Rockford has provided financial security and dignity in retirement to its former employees, with IMRF paying more than \$135 million in pension benefits to City of Rockford retirees;

WHEREAS, the City of Rockford has had more than 1,274 recipients of retirement, disability, and death benefits;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the City of Rockford has worked to attract and retain quality employees through offering the IMRF benefit package;

WHEREAS, the City of Rockford has 570 employees currently participating in IMRF;

WHEREAS, the City of Rockford's account with IMRF is financially sound, including an aggregate funded status of 88.10%;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the IMRF Board of Trustees recognizes and honors the City of Rockford for its 75-year commitment to supporting the retirement security of the City's public servants.

Adopted by IMRF Board of trustees on

Tom Kuehne President Sue Stanish Vice President Natalie Copper Secretary

Gwen Henry

David Miller

Alex Wallace

Sharon U. Thompson



RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, the Rockford Park District is one of IMRF's five founding employers, and boldly entered into a groundbreaking pension plan partnership for its employees in 1941;

WHEREAS, the Rockford Park District has been an active employer with IMRF since it began with a \$5,000 investment in 1941; growing to \$34.5 billion in assets in 2016;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the Rockford Park District has provided financial security and dignity in retirement to its former employees, with IMRF paying more than \$27 million in pension benefits to Rockford Park District retirees;

WHEREAS, the Rockford Park District has had more than 249 recipients of retirement, disability, and death benefits;

WHEREAS, for 75 years, the Rockford Park District has worked to attract and retain quality employees through offering the IMRF benefit package;

WHEREAS, the Rockford Park District has 230 employees currently participating in IMRF;

WHEREAS, the Rockford Park District's account with IMRF is financially sound, including an aggregate funded status of 89.13%;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the IMRF Board of Trustees recognizes and honors the Rockford Park District for its 75-year commitment to supporting the retirement security of the District's public servants.

Adopted by IMRF Board of trustees on _

Tom Kuehne President Sue Stanish Vice President Natalie Copper Secretary

Gwen Henry

David Miller

Alex Wallace

Sharon U. Thompson